Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT) 10.00% 2
Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare 80.00% 16
BCT or Landcare staff 10.00% 2
Total Respondents: 20

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Landcare Lifetime Member 8/1/2024 11:09 PM

2 LLS Staff 7/30/2024 9:14 AM

3 General interest in Landcare 7/30/2024 8:19 AM

4 Landholder of small bush property (LfW) in a koala area 7129/2024 1:23 PM

5 Interest in Koalas 7/29/2024 10:12 AM

6 General interest in koala ID & conservation 7/29/2024 9:05 AM

7 Bush regenerator 712812024 8:25 PM

8 interested in landcare for biodiversity 7128/2024 4:45 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
33 661 20

Total Respondents: 20
# DATE
1 51 8/2/2024 4:10 PM
2 3 8/1/2024 11:09 PM
3 33 7/30/2024 7:47 PM
4 60 7/30/2024 9:14 AM
5 47 7/30/2024 8:19 AM
6 52 7/30/2024 8:14 AM
7 50 7129/2024 1:23 PM
8 36 7/29/2024 10:12 AM
9 2 7129/2024 9:05 AM
10 40 712812024 8:25 PM
11 23 7/28/2024 8:12 PM
12 10 712812024 7:41 PM
13 25 7/28/2024 6:10 PM
14 0 712812024 4:45 PM
15 52 712812024 4:22 PM
16 42 7128/2024 3:12 PM
17 23 7/28/2024 2:10 PM
18 10 7128/2024 1:42 PM
19 54 7/28/2024 1:41 PM
20 48 7128/2024 12:17 PM

4/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

i1
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There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

nprr

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...
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The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
Interesting to see detection dogs in action.
Excellent presentation by group

I loved the hands on experience of tree identification and the canine detection dog was
amazing.Caitlyn was so informative with her Koala information.

Practical sessions and great to see dogs in action.
Information shared

Friendly, accessible presentation style on Euc Id by Kim Koala dogs impressive to watch in
action Interesting walk in the bush

Meeting other people with enthusiasm for conservation
small groups

| liked it was relaxed atmosphere in a beautiful area, informative & interactive. The tree ID
was great, but | still have so much to learn! It was amazing to see the dog at work & find
scats.

The information presented at this field day was very engaging and easy to understand
Lots of useful information loved the dogs

Hands on and interactive. Great presenters.

Such interesting information and wellpresented;

excelent venue, ,,excellent ,,knowledgeable and informative presenters--- gained new
knowledge and skills for future use

Hands on approach to learning

Very informative, great people, great venue.great food, plenty of helpfull hand outs
The event provided access to lots of information sources

Venue, being around like minded people, information presented in situ

Site, speakers dogs

The hands on and field experience.
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DATE

8/2/2024 4:10 PM
8/1/2024 11:09 PM
7/30/2024 7:47 PM

7/30/2024 9:14 AM
7/30/2024 8:19 AM
7/30/2024 8:14 AM

7/29/2024 1:23 PM
7/29/2024 10:12 AM
7/29/2024 9:05 AM

7/28/2024 8:25 PM
7/28/2024 8:12 PM
7/28/2024 7:41 PM
7/28/2024 6:10 PM
7/28/2024 4:45 PM

7/28/2024 4:22 PM
7/28/2024 3:12 PM
7/28/2024 2:10 PM
7/28/2024 1:42 PM
7/28/2024 1:41 PM
7/28/2024 12:17 PM



o a0~ W N PR

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES

Continue to attend field days

i would like to learn more about weed control and safe fencing for wildlife.
More tree ID

Any rehabilitation techniques

Keen to keep improving my plant 1D skills

(1) How I can put a binding conservation agreement on my small property. (2) Setting up a
Glossy Black Cockatoo network to improve our understanding of their movements locally

and identify where they are breeding.

more about other wild life around us

More about eucalyptus trees

Riparian restoration workshop would be interesting

About getting conservation status for our block

How to be more involved in regeneration. Perhaps do your elearning course.
getting rid of deer --keeping them off my property; growing native food
more information re caring for our biodiversity

More about tree and plant species in my area

How to provide more koala food trees

Anything conservation related

Growing trees collecting seed

Conservation options on smaller properties for example smaller than 10 acres.
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DATE

8/1/2024 11:09 PM
7/30/2024 7:47 PM
7/30/2024 9:14 AM
7/30/2024 8:19 AM
7/30/2024 8:14 AM
7/29/2024 1:23 PM

7/29/2024 10:12 AM
7/29/2024 9:05 AM
7/28/2024 8:25 PM
7/28/2024 8:12 PM
7/28/2024 7:41 PM
7/28/2024 6:10 PM
7/28/2024 4:45 PM
7/28/2024 3:12 PM
7/28/2024 2:10 PM
7/28/2024 1:42 PM
7/28/2024 1:41 PM
7/28/2024 12:17 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
AFTER the event?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
54 1,086 20

Total Respondents: 20
# DATE
1 55 8/2/2024 4:10 PM
2 3 8/1/2024 11:09 PM
3 50 7/30/2024 7:47 PM
4 88 7/30/2024 9:14 AM
5 48 7/30/2024 8:19 AM
6 66 7/30/2024 8:14 AM
7 68 7129/2024 1:23 PM
8 58 7/29/2024 10:12 AM
9 18 7/29/2024 9:05 AM
10 75 712812024 8:25 PM
11 43 7/28/2024 8:12 PM
12 49 712812024 7:41 PM
13 53 7/28/2024 6:10 PM
14 40 712812024 4:45 PM
15 74 712812024 4:22 PM
16 67 7128/2024 3:12 PM
17 49 7/28/2024 2:10 PM
18 50 7128/2024 1:42 PM
19 62 7/28/2024 1:41 PM
20 70 7128/2024 12:17 PM
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Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event
could be improved?

-

A WD
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11
12
13
14

Answered: 14

RESPONSES

Morning tea break was too long which meant we missed some of the second session

because we had to leave at 1pm.

Skipped: 6

DATE
8/2/2024 4:10 PM

Well prepared by speaker to groups 8/1/2024 11:09 PM
No 7/30/2024 9:14 AM
All was fine 7/30/2024 8:19 AM

No, it was done well

Well done it was well organised, interesting & informative
No improvements to be made

| was very satisfied

No

would like follow up of the results of the koala surveys
Could not fault

No

No, | found everything was great

Loved it!!!
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7/30/2024 8:14 AM
7/29/2024 9:05 AM
7/28/2024 8:25 PM
7/28/2024 8:12 PM
7/28/2024 7:41 PM
7/28/2024 6:10 PM
7/28/2024 3:12 PM
7/28/2024 2:10 PM
7/28/2024 1:42 PM
7/28/2024 12:17 PM
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Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 13 Skipped: 7

BCT

Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

BCT 30.77% 4
Landcare 69.23% 9
TOTAL

13
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